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P-4 Collated results & ranking 
Competition  2022 AVC MEN’S CHALLENGE CUP 
Round/Pool Finals Type Men 

 

 

 

 
MATCHES RESULTS 

Semi-Finals & Finals 
 

Mtc. 
NO. Date Team Set 

Result per set (points) Total 
Pts Duration Spectators 

I II III IV V 
7 2 SEP 2022 KSA - UZB 3 : 1 25 - 23 25 - 23 23 -25 25 – 20  98 – 91 01:55 200 
8 2 SEP 2022 MGL - KGZ 0 : 3 22 - 25 21 - 25 23 - 25   66 - 75 01:25 400 
9 3 SEP 2022 UZB - MGL  3 : 2 19 - 25 28 - 26 20 - 25 28 - 26 15 - 10 110 - 112 02:19 400 

10 3 SEP 2022 KSA - KGZ 2 : 3 31 - 29 25 - 20 23 - 25 22 - 25  11 - 15 112 - 114 02:24 600 
 

 
Final Standing 

 

1.  KGZ - Kyrgyzstan 

2.  KSA - Saudi Arabia 

3.  UZB - Uzbekistan 

4.  MGL – Mongolia 
 
 

Individual Awards 
 

Awards No. Team Fullname 

Best Outside Hitter 
16 KSA ALNAJRANI OMAR 

3 KSA ALBAKHEET AHMED 

Best Middle Blocker 
3 UZB Kuchkorov Azizbek 

17 KSA MAJRASHI IBRAHIM 

Best Opposite Hitter 10 KGZ ZHUNUSOV OMURBEK 

Best Setter 3 KGZ ERGESH UULU MEDETBEK 

Best Libero  2 KGZ ABSATAROV KUTMANBEK 

Most Valuable Player 7 KGZ KANYBEK UULU ONOLBEK 
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 P-2 – Match Results 
Competition   
Round/Pool  Type  

 

      

 
Match No.:  Date:  
City:  
Hall:  
Duration  

 

Teams Sets I II III IV V Total 

        
        
Duration       

 

 

Referees:   
 

  

No. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

I II III IV V Pts No. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

I II III IV V Pts 

Coach: Coach: 
Asst.C: Asst.C: 

 

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES 
 Scoring Skills  

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

Spike  
(ATK) 

1st  
2nd  
3rd 

Total 

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

Block 
(BLO) 

1st  
2nd  
3rd 

Total 

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

Serve 
(SRV) 

1st  
2nd  
3rd 

Total 

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

 Opp.Errors  

Total Won Pts Total Att 
   

 

Total Pts. Total Won Pts Total Att 
   

 

 

 Best Scorers  
Players ATK BLO SRV TOTAL 

     
     
     

 

Rks 
1st  
2nd  
3rd  

Players ATK BLO SRV TOTAL 
     
     
     

 

 
Remarks 

nn Stating Line-up / nn Pts 
 

nn Substitution / nn pts 
 

(C) /L : Captain / Libero Opp: Opponent Att: Attempts 
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2022 MEN'S AVC CHALLENGE CUP
Finals/3-4 Men

9 3 September 2022
Cholpon-Ata, Kyrgyzstan
Sports & Rec. Complex Gazprom (400 spectators)
Start: 14:00 End: 16:19 Total: 02:19 hrs 

UZB
MGL

3
2

19
25

28
26

20
25

28
26

15
10

110
112

0:27 0:30 0:25 0:30 0:15 2:07

R1: Kokcholokov Nurgazy [KGZ] R2: Fakhr Aldeen Sami [KSA]

UZB-Uzbekistan MGL-Mongolia

1 Egamkulov Bunyod [OH] 4 5 5 2
2 Khosinov Bunyodbek [OH] 3 4 3
3 Kuchkorov Azizbek [MB] 4 4 1 1 4
4 Abduvakhobov Abdukakhkhor [S] 1
5 Isamov Khabibullokhon [S]
6 Yuldashev Umidjon [OH]
7 Rakhimov Umirbek [OP] 1
8 (C) Askarov Alisher [OP] 7 3 2 8 3
9 Toshpulatov Muhammad Sodik [MB]

10 Sattorov Dilmurod [L] L L L L L
12 Khushvaqtov Javokhir [MB] 1 2 4 2

16
10
14
1

1
23

9

13 17 12 20 12 74

6 11 8 8 3 36

1 Ankhbayar Bolor-Erdene [OH] 5
2 Khangai Ryenchin [S]
3 Altangerel Enkhee [MB] 2 2 2 5 2
4 Tsend-Ayush Gantulga [OH]
5 Buyanjargal Zolboot [L] L L L L L
6 Choijilsuren Osor [MB] 1 3 4 6 1
7 Tserenbaatar Myagmarchimed [L] L
8 Gan-Ochir Ganbold [MB]

13 Zolboo Otgonbayar [S] 1 1 2 1 1
14 Tsend-Ayush Zambativ [OP]
15 (C) Davaajargal Altankhuyag [OH] 1
16 Enkh-Amgalan Erdenebayar [OH] 1 3 2
17 Batsuuri Battur [OH] 6 5 2 3
22 Khangal Tamiraa [OP] 4 3 4 6 1

5

13

15

6

1
6

16
18

Total Pts:
Opp. Errors:

Total Pts:
Opp. Errors:

14 18 19 20 9 80
11 8 6 6 1 32

Rahimov Bekzod DARINCHULUUN Batbold
MUNKHNARAN Bayarbaatar

UZB-Uzbekistan MGL-Mongolia

20
15
11
61

53
31
23

150

8 Askarov Alisher
1 Egamkulov Bunyod
3 Kuchkorov Azizbek

3
3
3

13

18
9
8

53

3 Kuchkorov Azizbek
8 Askarov Alisher

12 Khushvaqtov Javokhir

0

19
18
17

110

4 Abduvakhobov Abdukakhkhor
8 Askarov Alisher
1 Egamkulov Bunyod

18
14
10
62

40
29
14

151

22 Khangal Tamiraa
17 Batsuuri Battur

6 Choijilsuren Osor

5
4
2

13

23
17
8

76

6 Choijilsuren Osor
3 Altangerel Enkhee

17 Batsuuri Battur

3
1
1
5

9
23
18

112

1 Ankhbayar Bolor-Erdene
13 Zolboo Otgonbayar

3 Altangerel Enkhee

36 32

110 74 313 112 80 339

UZB-Uzbekistan MGL-Mongolia

8 Askarov Alisher
1 Egamkulov Bunyod
3 Kuchkorov Azizbek

20
15
11

3
1
3

23
16
14

22 Khangal Tamiraa
17 Batsuuri Battur

6 Choijilsuren Osor

18
14
10

2
5

18
16
15



 P-2 – Match Results 
Competition   
Round/Pool  Type  

 

      

 
Match No.:  Date:  
City:  
Hall:  
Duration  

 

Teams Sets I II III IV V Total 

        
        
Duration       

 

 

Referees:   
 

  

No. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

I II III IV V Pts No. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

I II III IV V Pts 

Coach: Coach: 
Asst.C: Asst.C: 

 

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES 
 Scoring Skills  

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

Spike  
(ATK) 

1st  
2nd  
3rd 

Total 

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

Block 
(BLO) 

1st  
2nd  
3rd 

Total 

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

Serve 
(SRV) 

1st  
2nd  
3rd 

Total 

Won 
Pts 

Total 
Atts 

Players 

   
   
   
   

 

 Opp.Errors  

Total Won Pts Total Att 
   

 

Total Pts. Total Won Pts Total Att 
   

 

 

 Best Scorers  
Players ATK BLO SRV TOTAL 

     
     
     

 

Rks 
1st  
2nd  
3rd  

Players ATK BLO SRV TOTAL 
     
     
     

 

 
Remarks 

nn Stating Line-up / nn Pts 
 

nn Substitution / nn pts 
 

(C) /L : Captain / Libero Opp: Opponent Att: Attempts 
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2022 MEN'S AVC CHALLENGE CUP
Finals/1-2 Men

10 3 September 2022
Cholpon-Ata, Kyrgyzstan
Sports & Rec. Complex Gazprom (600 spectators)
Start: 17:00 End: 19:24 Total: 02:24 hrs 

KSA
KGZ

2
3

31
29

25
20

23
25

22
25

11
15

112
114

0:33 0:26 0:27 0:29 0:17 2:12

R1: Saleem  Ahmed [MDV] R2: Zolbayar Ganbaatar [MGL]

KSA-Saudi Arabia KGZ-Kyrgyzstan

2 ALBAKHEET NAWAF [OP]
3 (C) ALBAKHEET AHMED [OH] 4 5 7 5 2
4 WATHLAN HASSAN [MB] 1 5 3 1
5 ALZAHRANI ABDULLAH [L] L L L L
9 ALMUREET HUSSAIN [L] L L

10 ALMUTAIRI MUWAFFAQ [S] 1 1 2
11 ALABDULBAQI MONTATHER [S]
12 ALABDULBAQI HASSAN [OH]
13 ALMABADI AHMED [MB] 1
14 ALGIHANI WESAM [OH] 4 2 2 1 2
16 ALNAJRANI OMAR [OH] 7 3 6 3 2
17 MAJRASHI IBRAHIM [MB] 4 2 4 3 2
18 ALOTAIBI WALEED [MB]

23
10

4

1
11
21
15

21 18 21 15 10 85

10 7 2 7 1 27

1 UMAROV DOORBEK [L] L L L
2 ABSATAROV KUTMANBEK [L] L L L
3 ERGESH UULU MEDETBEK [S] 1 1
4 MEDETBEK UULU NURISLAM [MB] 4 3 2 2
5 TOKTOEV NURMUKHAMMED [OH] 3 2
7 (C) KANYBEK UULU ONOLBEK [OP] 3 4 4 3
8 GAZINUR UULU DAMIR [OP]
9 MUSA UULU TEMIR [OH] 5 3 1

10 ZHUNUSOV OMURBEK [OH] 4 4 8 5
11 MUSAEV ZHAMALIDIN [S] 2 2
12 ZHEENBEK UULU ZHANTEMIR [OH] 2 5 1 1
13 SHILOV ROMAN [MB] 1 4 2 4
14 ZHUMABEK AZAMAT [MB]
15 KOZHOMBERDI UULU [S]

2
11
5

14

9
21
4
9

11

Total Pts:
Opp. Errors:

Total Pts:
Opp. Errors:

18 18 18 21 11 86
11 2 7 4 4 28

AVRAMOVIC,VLADAN
ALKHALIFAH,SHARIF MOHAMMED

ANKUDINOV ANDREI
ALIEV BAKYT

KSA-Saudi Arabia KGZ-Kyrgyzstan

18
17
11
63

38
40
23

132

3 ALBAKHEET AHMED
16 ALNAJRANI OMAR
14 ALGIHANI WESAM

7
5
4

18

17
9

14
59

17 MAJRASHI IBRAHIM
4 WATHLAN HASSAN
3 ALBAKHEET AHMED

2
1
1
4

14
20
16

110

16 ALNAJRANI OMAR
3 ALBAKHEET AHMED
4 WATHLAN HASSAN

20
13
8

65

30
34
15

131

10 ZHUNUSOV OMURBEK
7 KANYBEK UULU ONOLBEK

13 SHILOV ROMAN

5
3
3

15

12
15
6

62

4 MEDETBEK UULU NURISLAM
13 SHILOV ROMAN
12 ZHEENBEK UULU ZHANTEMIR

2
2
1
6

11
10
13

113

11 MUSAEV ZHAMALIDIN
9 MUSA UULU TEMIR

12 ZHEENBEK UULU ZHANTEMIR

27 28

112 85 301 114 86 306

KSA-Saudi Arabia KGZ-Kyrgyzstan

3 ALBAKHEET AHMED
16 ALNAJRANI OMAR
17 MAJRASHI IBRAHIM

18
17
8

4
2
7

1
2

23
21
15

10 ZHUNUSOV OMURBEK
7 KANYBEK UULU ONOLBEK
4 MEDETBEK UULU NURISLAM

20
13
6

1
1
5

21
14
11


